
Health Services 
L O 5  A N G E L E S  C O U N T Y  

Los Angeies County April 20, 2006 
Board of Supervisors 

Gloria Molina 
First District 

Yvonne B. Burke The Honorable Board of Supervisors 
Second District County of Los Angeles 

Zev Y a ~ ) ; z z  383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 
500 West Temple Street 

D ~ ~ r t , " ~ ~ ~ ~  Los Angeles, California 900 12 

Michael D. Antonovich 
~i District Dear Supervisors: 

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGmEMENT NO. H-207604 

Bruce A. Chernof, MD 
OF AMERICA MANAGEmNT, LLC FOR 

Actinp Director and Chief Medical Officer SHUTTLE BUS SERVICES AT HAmOR-UCLA MEDICAL CENTER 

John R. Cochran Ill 
(2nd District) (3 Votes) 

Chief Deputy Director 

William Loos, MD IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOUR BOARD: 
Acting Senior Medical Officer 

Approve and instruct the Acting Director of Health Services, or his 
designee, to sign Amendment No. 4, substantially similar to Exhibit I, to 
Agreement No. H-207604 with Parking Company of America Management, 
LLC for shuttle bus services at Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, to extend the 

313 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 912 Agreement on a month-to-month basis up to six months, at the same rates, 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 effective July 1,2006 through December 3 1,2006, with a maximum 

Tel: (213) 240-8101 obligation of $25,138. 
Fax: (213) 481-0503 

OSE/NSTIFICATION OF ECOMMENDED ACTION: 
w. ladhs.org 

In approving this action, the Board is extending the Agreement for shuttle bus 
services using two County-owned shuttle buses to transport patients and staff 

To improve health over a 1.5 mile route from Harbor-UCLA Medical Center (Harbor-UCLA) to 26 
specialty clinics in 14 outlying buildings and also three miles off site to the 

leadership, Lomita Family Health Center. The current Agreement expires on June 30,2006. 
sewice and education. 

Implementation of Strategic Plan Goals 

Approval of the recommended action will further the County's Strategic Plan of 
Service Excellence and Community Services. 

0 
4 FISCAL I m A C T F m A N C m G :  
ts 

The County's maximum obligation for the Amendment is $25,138 for a revised 
13 - 
































